
 

Holiday Hours 2024 

November  

First Evangelical Free Church – Tuesday, November 19 from 1 p.m. – 3 p.m.  

       Wednesday, November 20 from 10 a.m. – 12 p.m.  

Mid-Sioux Opportunity – Closed November 11,28 and 29  

MP-Dakota City (Voices for Food) – Distribution will be Tuesday, November 26  

MP-Monona Food 4 You – Distribution will be on Thursday, November 21 

Salvation Army – Closed from November 4 to November 19 for Christmas Registrations  

Sonshine Food Pantry – Closed on Thursday, November 28   

Southern Hills Baptist Church – Closed on Thursday, November 28 

St. Luke Lutheran Church – Only a single food distribution in November on Wednesday, 

November 20  

Sunnybrook Hope Center – Closed Thursday, November 28  

December  

Community Ministry – Closed Wednesday, December 25   

First Evangelical Free Church – Tuesday, December 17 from 1 p.m. – 3 p.m.  

       Wednesday, December 18 from 10 a.m.-12 p.m. 

First Lutheran Church – Distribution changed to Monday, December 23 instead of 12/25  

                                            Distribution changed to Monday, December 30 instead of 1/1     

Helping Hands – Closed Tuesday, December 24 



Hope Food Pantry – Closed Wednesday, December 25  

Mater Dei Product Pantry – Closed Monday, December 30 

Mid-Sioux Opportunity – Closed Wednesday, December 25  

Morningside Lutheran Church – Closed Tuesday, December 24 

          Closed Wednesday, December 25 

             Closed Tuesday, December 31                     

MP-Monona Food 4 You – Distribution will be on Wednesday, December 18 

MP-Dakota City (Voices for Food) – Distribution will be Monday, December 23  

Salvation Army – Closed Week of Dec. 18-22  

Sonshine Food Pantry – Closed Thursday, December 26  

Southern Hills Baptist Church – Closed Thursday, December 26 

St. Luke Lutheran Church – Only a single food distribution in December on Wednesday, 

December 18 

Sunnybrook Hope Center – Closed Tuesday, December 24 and Thursday, December 26  

January  

Community Ministry – Closed Wednesday, January 1 

Hope Food Pantry – Closed Wednesday, January 1  

Mid-Sioux Opportunity – Closed Wednesday, January 1  

Morningside Lutheran Church - Closed Wednesday, January 1  


